06-15-2000

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) MRD	5-300
OMB No. 0651-0011	

RI



101359887

SHEET Y

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □□□▼ ▼ , ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Fleet National Bank, $f/k/a$ BankBoston, N.A., $f/k/a$ The First National Bank of Boston	Name: CMI Industries, Inc. Internal Address: 7th Floor
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other National Bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 1301 Gervais Street City: Columbia State: SC ZIP: 29201 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Release of Security Agreement Execution Date: May 1, 2000	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not dominion in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes O No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes O No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/481,726 75/778,986 Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 705,014 1,662,527 2,222,647 ttached? □ Yea XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:5
Name: Deborah Griffin Internal Address: Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00 XD Enclosed D Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 999 Peachtree Street Suite 2300	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30309 5/11/2000 JSH88877 00000273 75481726	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Deborah Griffin	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of May 1, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ABSOLUTE RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENTS

Reference is made to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement recorded as of June 19, 1996 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 1447, frame 0882, made by CMI Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CMI"), in favor of Fleet National Bank, f/k/a BankBoston, N.A., f/k/a The First National Bank of Boston (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, at CMI's request the Agent has agreed, on behalf of the Lenders, to release and terminate its security interests, if any, in the trademarks listed on the attached **Schedule A**;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release to CMI, all of Agent's right title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights pertaining thereto, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer or agent as of May _____, 2000.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK f/k/a
BankBoston, N.A., f/k/a The First National
Bank of Boston, as Agent

Name: <u>//</u>.

itle: Seni

TRADEMARK REEL: 002088 FRAME: 0255

State of Georgia)			
) ss			
County of Cobb)			
officer at Fleet National	act for and on behalf	edged the execution of the following the fol	and for the County and State, a duly authorized ne foregoing instrument as his ted his execution on behalf of n of such entity.	
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand and N	Notarial Seal.	
		<u>Jerds</u> Notary Public	A. Bow	

My commission expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002088 FRAME: 0256

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia. My Commission Expires Feb. 25, 2002.

SCHEDULE A

Registrations:

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class
CHATHAM & Design	705,014	September 27, 1960	24
СНАТНАМ	1,662,527	October 29, 1991	24
(Design)	2,222,647	February 9, 1999	24

Applications:

Mark	Reg. No.	Filed	Class
SHENEELE	75/481,726	January 1, 1998	24
CHATHAM (Stylized)	75/778,986	August 19, 1999	24

Common Law Marks (to be assigned to Interface):

CHATHAM FABRICS (and design) CHATHAM HOME (and design) CHATHAM CONTRACT (and design)

RECORDED: 05/03/2000

CHATHAM AUTOMOTIVE

CHATHAM AUTOMOTIVE TEXTILES (and design)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002088 FRAME: 0257